EL PASO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT Permit # 4S8
INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM Date_[2- (9~ 02

6127002006
APPROVED: Yes_ X__ No Environmental Health Speclallgt: %101 r):l/s/clm

Legal Description 81 -
Residence X # Bedrooms & Commerciall___System Installer__Havgns EXcava Hv:_a)

SEPTIC TANK:
Commerclal _X_ Noncommercial Canstruction Material Concgti. Capacity Gallon _|S£XD

DISPOSAL FIELD; )

Trench: Depth (Range) Width Total Length Sq. Ft.
Bed: Depth (Range) Length Width - Sq. Ft.
Depth of Rock Under PVC Type of cover on Rock

DRYWELLS:  #ofPils Rings (Pit 1) Rings (Pit 2) Working Depth #1 #2
Size (L x W) #1 #2 Tolal Sq. Ft.
ROCKLES TEMS:

Standard Chamber: Type_%]_-l:mh&_ #Chambers_5 7 Sq. Ft/Chamber 15.5 Bed X Trench

High Profile Units: Type Chantber, #Chambers Sq. Ft./Chamber Bed___ Trench____
Reduction Allowed iﬁ % Sq. Ft. Required __|3%)]  Depth (Range) 24-48"
Sq. Ft. Installed Equivalent Sq. Ft. Instalied with Reduction___ |3 5%

Englneer Design: Y C) Engineering Firm
Approval letter provided? Y N

Well installed at time of septic system inspecﬂon@ N Public Water?

*Approval will be revoked if in the future the well Is found to be within 50 feet of the septic tank and/or 100 feet of the

disposal fleld.

NOTES: -, mginer apmo uach o deplh to o«wd 36" halow wohiwe grovud
Sulece.

+100
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

A 301 § Union Blvd, Cotorado Springs, Colorado T719.575-8636
INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT
OWNER NAME: JIM HOUSE PERMIT NUMBER: ON0O004588
ADDRESS: 3965 SERENITY PL DATE PERMITTED: 11/5/02
CITY,STATE,ZIP: COLORADO SPRINGS CcO 80908
INSTALLED BY: PHONE NUMBER: 7194870172

This permit is issued in accordance with 25-10-107 Colorade Revised Statues. PERMIT EXPIRES upon completion-installation of sewage-disposal system or at the
-end of twelve (12) months from date of issue- whichever occurs first-(unless work is in progress). If both a building and an 1SDS permit are issued for the same
property and construction has not commenced prior to the expiration date of the building permit, the ISDS permit shall expire at the same time as the building permit.
This permit is revokable if all stated requirements are not met.

Sewage disposal system to be installed by an El Paso County Licensed System Contractor or the property owner.

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT DENOTE APPROVAL OF ZONING AND ACREAGE REOUIREMENTS.

PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE : M A%, S 7F 327

Expires twelve months from date of issue ENVIRONMENTALIST / PHONE NUMBER*

WATER SOURCE: WELI
MINIMUM SEPTIC TANK SIZE : 1,500 GALLONS MINIMUM ABSORPTION AREA REQUIRED 1351  SQFT

7. . .
PLANNING DEPARTMENT ENUMERATION FA7R FLOOD PLAIN %’@ WASTEWATER [V

M C. [ ara il

DIRECTOR, EL PASO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

* NOTE: FOR INSPECTIONS CALL 575-8699 BEFORE 8:30 A.M. OF THE DAY TO BE INSPECTED.
(WEEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS EXCLUDED)
LEAVE THE ENTIRE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM UNCOVERED FOR FINAL INSPECTION.

COMMENTS:

INSTALL LEACH FIELD IN AREA OF PERCOLATION TEST. LEACH FIELD SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED DEEPER THAN
3 FEET ACCORDING TO ENGINEER. RUN OFF FROM HOUSE MUST NOT FLOW INTO LEACH FIELD AREA.
ORIGIONAL STAMPED PERCOLATION TEST MUST BE RECEIVED BEFORE FINAL APPROVAL CAN BE GIVEN "&iiSZay

owner or representative, Free access to the property shall be authorized at reasonable time for the purpose of making such inspections as are necessary to

The Health Office shall assume no responsibility in ease of failure or inadequacy of » sewage-disposal system, beyond consulting in good falth with the property
determine compliance with requirements of this taw. I

—

P.c FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Permit Ready: //’S"‘Q‘igﬁcla:od ;; {77/, ?:/‘0'3.. FaRt”
Final Inspection Requested: BY: Date Called | . G

— _— _— - — _ _ __ _— _— _— — — — _— _— — —C
I
l
|

Phone # , Septic Site will be ready: /sz( )




ins;acwr BRAD | &ODL{ | . -Recond LD. 458@

EL PASO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
301 South Unmn Boulevard s Colorado Springs, CO.» 30910-3123 - (719) 578-3126 » Fax; (’719) 373-3188

APPLICATION FOR AN ON-SITE TREATMENT SYSTEM

W CONSTRUCI'ION OMINOR REPAIR DMAJOR REPA]R/ b OP.E. DESIGN «g 70
Cotl Denn-.g Whean

owase © zm - Akt _ Daytime Phone $£> 2 _aj?’b
Address of Property 3 L5 JW?‘(/ LLlacc - Ciy&Zip CLP Lo a0
Legal Description _¢7 7" /9. //s‘ﬁ’ﬂ_@ f/J"‘{/ '
Owner's MAILING Address /5/J:QO Jdammcr Glen CRy,Stﬂtn&Z:p.Cr/g_? G, /_‘_0_9‘2;/
LotSize _{_ AC .  TuSehetued G5/ Z 70— d 290

¢

Septic Contractor_//af/ens  CXca va b’n‘; Daytime Phone # _$7 3¢ — L/ 9
of Buildin, . RlFrane - E]Modular “TlMobile [ICommercial ClManutactured [lOther

Water Supply: ell or Eg Ocistern DPubln: Inside City Limits: KNO Oves-City
iC

COOMAIL PERMIT OR K UP PERMIT . UTHERE IS AN ADDITIONAL RESIDENCE ON Tms PROPERTY

MAXIMUM POTENTIAL BEDROOMS 7 |
Percolation Test Y/ N Gumgeo.spm@ N Bas:nna@ N Clothes wm@ N

[havcwphedaplmplanasdmibedmmchmkofmfmlacbowbdgemcmplctmmofthzapphmucond:nonal

- upon such further mandatory and additional tests and reports as may be required by the Department to be made end fumished by an

apphm:forpurpmofw:;hmngd)eappucauon,nndlsswmcccfﬂwpmtusubjectmmhlﬁmsam:lmndmonsasd.eemcd__

pecessary 0 ensure compliance with rules and regulations adopted to CRS. 25-10-107 et. seq.-I hereby certify all -
t:dtobetrucandconcctmthebmofmyknowledgeandbeg:famiaredwgncdtobcmhndoubytthIPasoCmmty

mevahmnngthemcﬁorpurposcsofnssumgmcpmnnapphedforhmlﬁm!nr

' ltmdz:denmloftheapphcanonormocanonofmypumngrmmdbased

upousmdapphcnnonmdmlegal

3 .forsé%}?;;‘vﬁcd by law. ' -
szisﬂmmr\/\ e O A — . Date /92570 2

7 !

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH USE ONLY
/35) 7%+ !/ o0 Gatlons /1l -5- ooz .

Minimum Absorption Area Minimum Tauk Capacity - Date of Site [nspection
REMARKS ___Zng¥ar Lesch Ereld in _acto 2F gere Tes7 . £ excd

ooty  shall wel  be s Tites” »Ce,e,a-w Thevy 37 o cemelbind

yare) Puw;w{". £oi o L Frotan th‘»tr_ac_ m;,(.rr_ 117 0w 1WTD btack,

_E—;\c(_;/ pv\)L_LéV\AL— 3 T?iu;.“’lie?/ _}g,,:fc. Tl l  Frroc§T bz

f‘-e.é.z.‘-ﬂj A.cf':er\e_. Fﬂdl— %cdro.».r( £_em 4 54.,;‘71944«.

' : o) ; -
EHS INSPECTOR JﬁLﬁ/lﬂW DATE_/ /=S =0 2~ @DEN{ED

MAJOR REPAIR/ADDITION $150 DATE TO PLANNING / WASTEWATER:

FEE AS OF ¥1/00: NEW CONSTRUCTION  $315. + County Surcharge of §30. = $345.00 ' '
MINOR REPAIR/ADDITION $75 DATE TO FLOODPLAIN: j%f_w




) We require an origing! ="
(PE) stamp and mgxmziz'j?g‘.-‘"...'..:
" vf§ PROPERTY ADDE 7505
ROAD. PERC HOI;_ By 2
L/I) a north bmrmg : A
\~2) property lines | .0
4) Initial any of the fo

SEATTON {EERQ) TEST with an original professm enginteer's
e peroolanon test’ holes ’

.Q,'?:‘R MUST BE POSTED AND CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM

on an 8%x11 sheet of paper 'I'he plot plan must include: -
LV roposed or c:ustmg) T driveway (proposed or

+ic system site existing and name of

#ic system site  adjoining street)

g ;%.)ly to your property and INCLUDE them on your PLOT

s property well(s) . M Subsoil drain
$30.00:} o |

-:.‘ii - 'P . .
43311 feet of your proposed septic system and INCLUDE on your -

Well(s)

: ____ Cistern

i S5) Initial any of the follﬁ
A PLOT PLAN. ’u I
 _ Spring(s) rsiop -

— Pond(s) "} TIHF 09 i

__ Dry Gulchys; o il

___ Lake(y)
— Stream(s) ,
_*_ Natural drainage course(s)

6), GIVE COMPLETE DIRECTIONS TO THE PROPERTY: FROM A MAIN HIGHWAY

S| Hied _Firar fLoed

S’Q.rm;-}.\’ Fl&é_t

A gy P2




»OFRONT BAUGE  +6(2 7002005
O GEOTECARICAL 2]13[2002

e,

P.O. Box 1351
Monument, CO 80132
719 481-4560
Fax 481-9204

December 20, 2002

Genesis Homes
P.O. Box 49084

Colorado Springs, Colorado/ 80949

Re: Septic Profile Obseryvation
dot 19, Filing #1;

High For ! division,
Serenity Placen

nity, Colorado

Dear Sir,

A Profile Observation was performed on December 20, 2002,
in the area for the septic field. The materials encountered in
the observation at the above referenced site hold no significant
variation from the materials encountered during the drilling and
testing for the Percolation Report by Front Range Geotechnical,
Inc. on April 25, 2002.

No anomalies, bedrock, ground water or debris were
encountered at the depth of 40 inches in the Profile Observation
for the septic system.

Therefore, the septic system to be installed on this site
may be placed in the area of the Septic System Observation.
However, if the geptic gystem is installed Dbelow the elevation
that the test was conducted, the system may not perform as
effectively as a system ingtalled at the conventional depth of
24 to 36 inches below native ground surface.

The average percolation rate, as stated in the Percolation
Report, of 21.9 minutes per inch is acceptable for the sizing of
a properly installed septic system in the area oL, the Profile
Observation. - :[;

Sincerely,
M

Je Houchin
Professional Geologist Civil Englneer

P.E.

E



- Alan Havens
12655 Rusk Ln., Black Forest, CO 809058
(719) 495-8619

December 27. 2002

Re: Septic system for 3965 Serenity Pl

Do to limited space in the area of the perk test and elevation of the building
sewer, only a verv small portion of the system was installed at a depth of 41 in. at the
deepest point. The slope of the ground from one side of the leaching area to the other is
such that only a very small portion of one side of the bed is more than the 36 in.
maximum recommended depth by the El Paso County Health Dept. regulations.

The soils at the depth the leaching area was installed at. are in my opinion, very
good for leaching purposes. In my opinion this septic system will work very well for
many many years as long as the system is maintained properly. and not abused.

Alan Havens

m——

Owner of Havens Excavating




' o FRONT RAUGE
€2 GEOTECHNICAL

P.O. Box 1351
Monument, CO 80132

719 481-4560
Fax 481-9204

PERCOLATION TEST
FOR
GENESIS HOMES

JOB #10180

Lot 19, Filing #1,
High Forest Ranch Subdivisiocn,
3965 Serenity Place,
El Paso County,
Colorado

“”.’/,
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Respectfully submitted, \ /
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Michael F. Reynolds,
Civil Engineer

eff Houchin
Geologist



PERCOLATION TEST FINDINGS

Enclosed are the results of the percolation test for the septic
system to be installed at Lot 19, Filing #1, High Forest Ranch

Subdivision, 3965 Serenity Place, El1 Paso County, Colorado. The
locations of the percolation test borings were determined by Dennis
Grover. The residence will not be on a public water system. The

number of bedrooms in the design for the residence is unknown. Due to
the natural slope of the property, the entire system will feed to the
southwest at 9% approximately 87 feet. BAll applicable regulations of
the El Pasco County Health Department will be complied with for the in-
stallation of the disposal system. A conventional absorption trench or
seepage bed type septic system shall pot be insgtalled exceeding the
preferable maximum depth of 3 feet below native ground surface.

The percolation test was performed on April 25, 2002, in accordance
with Section VI, Scil Test, ISDS Regulations, E.P.C.D.H. & E. The field
data and results of the percolation test are as follows:

PERC. PERC HOLE #1 PERC HOLE PERC HOLE

TEST @ 33" DEPTH #2 @DEPTH: 34° #3 @DEPTH: 34"
@ TIME DROP (IN INCHES) DROP (IN INCHES) DROP (IN INCHES)
10:55 1-5/8 2-3/4 1-3/8

11:05 1-5/16 1-13/16 7/8

11:15 1 1 9/16

11:25 5/8 11/16 3/8

11:35 9/1s¢ 5/8 5/16
Rate/Hole: 17.8 16 32

The average of the test holes is 21.9 minutes per inch.
The soil profile for the disposal system is as follows:

0 to 4" - Topsoil- loam, organic composition.

4" to 12’ - Sand- fine to coarse gralned, low to moderate density,
low moisture content, low clay content, low plasticity,
puff in color.

No water was encountered during the drilling of all holes. Bedrock
was not encountered. No known wells were observed within 100 feet of
the proposed system. All setbacks shall conform to county regulations.

If during construction of the field itself, subsurface conditions
change considerably or if the location of the proposed field changes,
this office shall be notified to determine whether the conditions are
adequate for the system as designed or whether a new system needs to be
designed.

Weather conditions at the time of the test consisted of clear
skies, with mild temperatures.



- T AN FRONT RANGE GEOTECHNICAL INC.
SITE MAP

Lot 19, Filing 1,

High Forest Ranch Subdivision,
3965 Serenity Place,
El Paso County,
Colorado,
Job #10180

Location from N.E. Lot Corner to Profile: S. 35" W. — 183

8

Location from Profile to:
P—1: N. 21" E. - 27
P-2: N. 30" W. - 9
P-3:S. 68 W. — 24

PROFILE

<~

a =0 100 150

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
SCALE: 1" = 150'
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